

Child Safety and Wellbeing Statement

*to be signed by all Playgroup Tasmania staff, volunteers and contractors			
(insert name) understand Playgroup Tasmania's: 1. Child Safety and Wellbeing Policy 2022; 2. Child Safety and Wellbeing Code of Conduct; and 3. Child Safety and Wellbeing Reporting Policy and Procedures I agree to comply with the Policies, Code of Conduct and Reporting Process. I understand that a breach of the Policies, Code or Reporting Process may provide grounds for my employment/engagement with Playgroup Tasmania to be terminated. I also understand that a breach of the Policies or Code could result in criminal prosecution. I understand that it is my responsibility, as a person employed/engaged by Playgroup Tasmania, to use common sense and avoid actions that are abusive or exploitative of children and young people, or could be construed as such. I authorise Playgroup Tasmania to undertake any necessary inquiries, including criminal record checks and reference checks, as part of my appointment or recruitment process.			
		I confirm my willingness to participate in Playgroup Tasmania training sessions on child safety, wellbeing and protection.	
		Name	
		Position	
		Signed	
Witness Name			
Witness Signature			
Date			